502491677 09/11/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Correction to the execution date and omitted pages in the Change of Name recorded at 030686/0918 on 06/26/2013.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
AT&T BLS Intellectual Property, Inc.	10/30/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AT&T Delaware Intellectual Property, Inc.	
Street Address:	24 Market Street	
City:	Wilmington	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19801	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7290129
Patent Number:	7577995
Patent Number:	8166560

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: tmattioli@vklaw.com

Correspondent Name: Volpe and Koenig, P.C.

Address Line 1: 30 South 17th Street

Address Line 2: United Plaza

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DICE4PT2865/PT2864/PT2857
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thomas A. Mattioli
Signature:	/Thomas A. Mattioli/
	PATENT

REEL: 031206 FRAME: 0930

\$120 00 729012

Date:	09/11/2013	
Total Attachments: 4 source=3-Change-of-name-ATT-BLS-Intellectual-Property-Inc-to-ATT-Delaware-Intellectual-Property-Inc-10-30-2007) #page1.tif		
source=3-Change-of-name-ATT-BLS-Intellectual-Property-Inc-to-ATT-Delaware-Intellectual-Property-Inc-10-30-2007) #page2.tif		
source=3-Change-of-name-ATT-BLS-Intellectual-Property-Inc-to-ATT-Delaware-Intellectual-Property-Inc-10-30-2007) #page3.tif		
source=3-Change-of-name-ATT-BLS-Intellectual-Property-Inc-to-ATT-Delaware-Intellectual-Property-Inc-10-30-2007) #page4.tif		

PATENT REEL: 031206 FRAME: 0931

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

	IIAIXI RINII FII FIIIAI URIUFRI VINII	
		1 1 / 2 1 / 5 2 2 4 1
		22.7 X . 7 = X Y
ı		221/

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AT&T DELAWARE INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, INC.		
Street Address:	824 MARKET STREET		
City:	WILMINGTON		
State/Country:	DELAWARE		
Postal Code:	19801		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10742142
Application Number:	10741483
Application Number:	11929101

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 7325422283

 Phone:
 7325422280

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it

will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: John Sherman
Address Line 1: One AT&T Way
Address Line 2: Room 2A-207

Address Line 4: Bedminster, NEW JERSEY 07921

PATENT 27/06/2013 REEL: 031206 FRAME: 0932
 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:
 ICEBERG2013ATTBLSIP_ATTDE

 NAME OF SUBMITTER:
 John Sherman

 Signature:
 /John Sherman/

 Date:
 06/26/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=3_ATTBLSIP_ATTDEL_11_1_07#page1.tif

RECEIPT INFORMATION

EPAS ID: PAT2441146 **Receipt Date:** 06/26/2013

Fee Amount: \$120

 $file://C:\\ \texttt{temp}\\ \texttt{notes} A 86 FDC\\ \texttt{EASPAT2441146}.\\ \texttt{html}$

PATENT

27/06/2013

REEL: 031206 FRAME: 0933

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "AT&T BLS INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "AT&T BLS INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, INC." TO "AT&T DELAWARE INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIRST DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2007, AT 1:08 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

2929720 8100

071180169

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Warriet Smith Hindson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State AUTHENTICATION: 6181489

DATE: 11-24-07

PATENT REEL: 031206 FRAME: 0934

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:08 PM 11/01/2007 FILED 01:08 PM 11/01/2007 SRV 071180169 - 2929720 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

The corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware does hereby certify:

FIRST: That at a meeting of the Board of Directors of AT&T BLS Intellectual Property, Inc., resolutions were duly adopted setting forth a proposed amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation of said corporation, declaring said amendments to be advisable and calling a meeting of the stockholders of said corporation for consideration thereof. The resolution setting forth the proposed amendment is as follows:

RESOLVED, that the Certificate of Incorporation of this corporation be amended by changing the Article thereof numbered "1" so that, as amended, said Article shall be and read as follows:

1.

The name of the corporation is AT&T Delaware Intellectual Property, Inc.

SECOND: That thereafter, pursuant to resolution of its Board of Directors, a special meeting of the stockholders of said corporation was duly called and held upon notice in accordance with Section 222 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware at which meeting the necessary number of shares as required by statute were voted in favor of the amendment.

THIRD: That said amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said corporation has caused this certificate to be signed this day of October, 2007 in Wilmington, Delaware.

By:

Michael L. Bishop

President and General Counsel

PATENT REEL: 031206 FRAME: 0935

RECORDED: 09/11/2013